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www.Lcbchampions.be
31° SUPER GRAND PRIX 2022

“simply the best for the best” 
EINDSTAND

NATIONAL
Vieux + YRL.

REG. WALLONIE
VIEUX + YRL

REG WALLONIE 
FOND

REG WALLONIE 
DEMI FOND

	1	 MUREZ-MARICHAL	 32155pts**

	2	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 27970pts**

	3	 THONE Jos	 27420pts.
	4	 DENIES Rudy	 26645pts.
	5	 VERMASSEN David	 26065pts**
	6	 PIERRE Roger & David	 25450pts.
	7	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 25375pts.
	8	 GOEMAERE J et G	 25075pts.
9		 BRUGMANS Sabrina	 24700pts.
		  CLABOTS P&F	 24700pts.
11	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 23880pts.
12	 CANION-SOBKOWIAK	 21150pts.
13	 LISMONT Patrick	 20485pts.
14	 LIMBOURG Erik	 20415pts.
15	 LENAERTS J.C.L	 19815pts**
16	 ZECCHINON Lucien	 19755pts.
17	 DELBAERE-SAMPERS	 19670pts.
18	 BODSON Jean	 19510pts**
19	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	19130pts.
20	 LEROY Frères	 19120pts.
21	 MIRABELLE Adrien	 18955pts.
22	 VANMEERT R & K	 18825pts.
23	 VANDEMEULEBROEKE C 17875pts.
24	 VAN RENTERGHEM B	 17780pts.
25	 VAN ROY Koen	 17610pts.
26	 LAURENT Steven	 17195pts.
27	 POLLIN Marc & Geert	 17085pts.
28	 SAPIN Denis	 16930pts.
29	 SCHROYEN
		  STOCKMANS	 16900pts.
30	 HERMANS-BONNE	 16350pts.
31	 VAN HERTEM
		  SCHUURMANS	 15795pts.
32	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 15510pts.
33	 VAN LAERE jose	 15410pts.
34	 VERHEYE Rino	 15200pts.
35	 DEFRENE Thierry	 15070pts.
36	 VAN DER MAELEN S	 15060pts**
37	 DE WITTE Gerard	 15010pts.
38	 COLLET -DUBOIS	 14895pts**
39	 DUPUIS Patrick	 14585pts.
40	 PETRE-ROBIJNS	 14530pts.
41	 VERMANDER Eric	 14475pts.
42	 HARCHIES C & Cl	 14160pts.
43	 VANPARYS-DEBUSSCHERE	14145pts.

44	 TORDEURS Olivier	 14120pts.
45	 NECHELPUT-CORNET	 13610pts.
46	 LESAGE Jozef & Stefan	13565pts.
47	 COLSOULLE P&F	 13520pts.
48	 GAIE Jean	 13505pts**
49	 KOCKELMANS Vinc.	 13265pts**
50	 MOTTON Frederik	 12345pts.
51	 VAN OECKEL B & N	 12065pts.
52	 BEELEN Daniel	 11405pts.
53	 SCHMETS Joseph	 11255pts.
54	 VAN LAERE Stijn	 11205pts.
55	 HAQUENNE Lucien	 11155pts.
56	 FAMILLE 3D	 11125pts.
57	 MARIT Christophe	 11085pts.
58	 NOTTEBAERT C	 10585pts.
59	 CLAES Eddy	 10505pts.
60	 VANDENRIJN Georges	 10440pts.
XX  BALCAEN Christophe	  9990pts**

	1	 MUREZ-MARICHAL 	 32155pts.

	2	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 27970pts.

	3	 PIERRE Roger & David	25450pts**
	4	 GOEMAERE J et G	 25075pts.
	5	 CLABOTS P&F	 24700pts**
	6	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 23880pts.
	7	 CANION-SOBKOWIAK	 21150pts.
	8	 ZECCHINON Lucien	 19755pts**
	9	 BODSON Jean	 19510pts.
10	 LEROY Frères	 19120pts.
11	 MIRABELLE Adrien	 18955pts.
12	 VANDEMEULEBROEKE 17875pts.
13	 VAN RENTERGHEM B	 17780pts.
14	 LAURENT Steven	 17195pts**
15	 SAPIN Denis	 16930pts.
16	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 15510pts.
17	 DEFRENE Thierry	 15070pts.
18	 DE WITTE Gerard	 15010pts.
19	 DUPUIS Patrick	 14585pts.
20	 HARCHIES C & C	 14160pt**
21	 VANPARYS-DEBUSSCHERE	14145pts.
22	 TORDEURS Olivier	 14120pts.
23	 COLSOULLE P&F	 13520pts.
24	 GAIE Jean	 13505pts.

25	 KOCKELMANS Vincent	 13265pts.
26	 MOTTON Frederik	 12345pts.
27	 SCHMETS Joseph	 11255pts**
28	 HAQUENNE Lucien	 11155pts**
29	 FAMILLE 3D	 11125pts.
30	 MARIT Christophe	 11085pts.
31	 NOTTEBAERT C	 10585pts.
32	 THYS Joseph	 10070pts.
33	 JACQUEMOTTE Th	 10060pts.
34	 BALCAEN Christophe	 9990pts.
35	 DEVOS Sebastien	 9855pts**
36	 DECELLE Robert	 9210pts.
37	 DROUSSIN Philippe	 9155pts.
38	 COLETTE-THIRIONET	 9100pts**
39	 DELANNOY Arnaud	 8945pts.
40	 DEGEE Jean-Philippe	 8700pts.
		  BINAME Jules	 8700pts.
42	 HOGGE Philippe	 8580pts.
43	 DE KEYSER-DETHIER	 8555pts.
44	 NIBUS Julien	 8375pts.
45	 DENIS Louis	 8070pts**
46	 DELBUSHAYE Cédric	 7940pts.
47	 JACQUES Laurent	 7850pts.
48	 DEROUX Christian	 7720pts.
49	 CHINET PIRARD 	 7590pts.
50	 STIERS Fernand	 7495pts.

	1	 VANDEMEULEBROEKE
 	Carlos & Xavier	 11180pts**

	2	 VANPARYS
		  DEBUSSCHERE	 9000pts**

	3	 COLSOULLE P&F	 7640pts**
	4	 CANION-SOBKOWIAK	 5460pts.
	5	 DELSTANCHE-GOFFARD	5260pts**
	6	 DE KEYSER-DETHIER	 5240pts**
	7	 MIRABELLE Adrien	 5180pts.
	8	 DAUMERIE-VERSPREET	4380pts**
	9	 PIERRE Roger & David	 4080pts.
10	 MARIT Christophe	 4060pts**
11	 FAMILLE 3D	 4020pts.
12	 MUREZ-MARICHAL t	 3980pts.
13	 BOUHY Christian	 3840pts**
14	 ADAM Gerard	 3640pts**
15	 LEROY Frères	 3580pts.
16	 BONMARIAGE Eric	 3500pts**
17	 HARCHIES C & C	 3380pts.

1.  	PALM Jean-Pierre	 18900pts.

	2	 MUREZ-MARICHAL 	 16775pts.

	3	 PIERRE Roger & David	 16200pts.
	4	 CANION-SOBKOWIAK	14240pts**
	5	 CLABOTS P&F	 13600pts.
	6	 GOEMAERE J et G	 13535pts.
	7	 MIRABELLE Adrien	 11155pts**
	8	 MOTTON Frederik	 10755pts.
	9	 LEROY Frères	 10620pts**
10	 BODSON Jean	 10610pts.
11	 DUPUIS Patrick	 8765pts.
12	 DEFRENE Thierry	 8460pts.
13	 ZECCHINON Lucien	 8445pts.
14	 NIBUS Julien	 8375pts**
15	 NOTTEBAERT C	 8145pts.
16	 DROUSSIN Philippe	 7975pts**
17	 TORDEURS Olivier	 7430pts.
18	 LAURENT Steven	 7365pts.
19	 HARCHIES C & Cl	 7260pts.
20	 SCHMETS Joseph	 7095pts.
21	 KOCKELMANS Vincent	 6645pts.
22	 HAQUENNE Lucien	 6635pts.
23	 FAMILLE 3D	 6455pts**
24	 BASTIEN P&F	 6435pts**
25	 DELANNOY Arnaud	 6335pts.
26	 DECELLE Robert	 5880pts.
27	 DEVOS Sebastien	 5735pts.
28	 GAIE Jean	 5685pts.
29	 SAPIN Denis	 5340pts.
30	 DENIS Louis	 5240pts.
XX  DELBUSHAYE Cédric	 3360pts**
XX  STIERS Fernand	 3285pts**
XX  CASAERT-SENECHAL	3200pts**

18	 DELBUSHAYE Cédric	 3320pts.
19	 THOME Jean-Marie	 3060pts.
20	 STAVEAUX Arnold	 2920pts.
21	 FERON-LELEU	 2780pts.
22	 CLABOTS P&F	 2680pts.
23	 DEGEE Jean-Philippe	 2620pts.
24	 GAIE Jean	 2400pts.
25	 SCHMITZ Joseph	 2300pts.
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REG WALLONIE 
VITESSE 

REG WALLONIE 
VITESSE Px

REG WALLONIE 
DEMI FOND Px

	1	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 19200pts**

	2	 VAN RENTERGHEM B	 15260pts**

	3	 SAPIN Denis	 11590pts**
	4	 MUREZ-MARICHAL 	 11400pts.
	5	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 11040pts.
	6	 ZECCHINON Lucien	 11010pts.
	7	 DE WITTE Gerard	 10420pts**
	8	 JACQUEMOTTE Th	 10060pts**
	9	 LAURENT Steven	 9830pts.
10	 GOEMAERE J et G	 9800pts.
11	 BODSON Jean	 8900pts.
12	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 8530pts.
13	 CLABOTS P&F	 8420pts.
14	 TORDEURS Olivier	 6690pts.
15	 CHINET PIRARD 	 6630pts**
16	 KOCKELMANS Vincent	 6620pts.
17	 BINAME Jules	 6230pts**
18	 DEFRENE Thierry	 5730pts.
19	 BALCAEN Christophe	 5700pts.
20	 GAIE Jean	 5420pts.
21	 PIERRE Roger & David	 5170pts.
22	 DEROUX Christian	 4960pts**
23	 LEROY Frères	 4920pts.
24	 THYS Joseph	 4910pts.
25	 MATTART Jean	 4810pts**
26	 DUPUIS Patrick	 4800pts.
27	 GODFRIAUX Jordan	 4590pts**
		  ANTOINE Jean-Claude	4590pts**
29	 JACQUES Laurent	 4550pts.
30	 COLETTE-THIRIONET	 4540pts.

	
	1	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 12240pts.

	2	 THYS Joseph	 10180pts.

	3	 GOEMAERE J et G	 6970pts**
	4	 MOTTON Frederik	 6850pts.
	5	 VAN RENTERGHEM B	 6540pts.
	6	 BAERT-DEBUSSCHERE	6390pts**
	7	 MUREZ-MARICHAL 	 5500pts.
	8	 Decamps Fabien	 5240pts.
	9	 CLABOTS P&F	 4570pts.
10	 DEFAAZ M&G	 4210pts**
11	 DEFRENE Thierry	 4000pts.
12	 TORDEURS Olivier	 3230pts**
13	 HOGGE Philippe	 2850pts**
14	 NOTTEBAERT C	 2580pts.
15	 ZECCHINON Lucien	 2500pts.
16	 PIRQUINNE J-F	 2410pts.
17	 JEUGMANS Jean	 2270pts.
18	 HARCHIES C & C	 2230pts.
19	 BINAME Jules	 2130pts.
20	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 1950pts.
21	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 1810pts.
		  LEROY Frères	 1810pts.
23	 JACQUES Laurent	 1760pts**
24	 VERSPREET-MUNTONI1750pts.
25	 SCHMETS Joseph	 1440pts.
26	 DELANNOY Arnaud	 1330pts.
27	 GAIE Jean	 1310pts.
28	 PIERRE Roger & David	 1260pts.
29	 SAPIN Denis	 1250pts.
30	 FOULON-COLLARD	 1170pts.
XX  PAURICHE Mike	 1050pts**
XX  LEFEVRE Valère	   920pts**
XX  DARIMONT Emile	   540pts**
XX  JANSSIS Michel	   540pts**

	
1	DUPUIS Patrick	 3555pts**

	2	 PIERRE Roger & David	 2760pts.

	3	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 2610pts.
	4	 VERSPREET-MUNTONI	 2595pts**
	5	 FOULON-COLLARD	 2445pts**
	6	 LEROY Frères	 2115pts.
	7	 NOTTEBAERT C	 1860pts**
	8	 MUREZ-MARICHAL	 1770pts.
	9	 DELANNOY Arnaud	 1650pts**
10	 VANPARYS-DEBUSSCHERE1620pts.
11	 ZECCHINON Lucien	 1500pts.
12	 COLSOULLE P&F	 1455pts.
13	 JEUGMANS Jean	 1320pts.
14	 CASAERT Maurice Fils	 1290pts.
15	 DELHEZ Aurore	 1110pts**
16	 CLABOTS P&F	 1095pts.

17	 HARCHIES C & C	 975pts.
18	 DAUMERIE-VERSPREET	960pts.
19	 DEFRENE Thierry	 915pts.
20	 TORDEURS Olivier	 825pts.
XX  DECELLE Robert	 720pts**
XX  HAUMONT-LECOCQ	 165pts**
XX  FLASSE Manuel	 115pts**

REG WALLONIE  
Pigeonneaux

	1	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 14850pts.

	2	 THYS Joseph	 10180pts**

	3	 GOEMAERE J et G	 7540pts.
	4	 MUREZ-MARICHAL	 7270pts.
	5	 MOTTON Frederik	 7255pts**
	6	 VAN RENTERGHEM B	 6540pts.
	7	 BAERT-DEBUSSCHERE	6390pts.
	8	 CLABOTS P&F	 5665pts.
	9	 DECAMPS Fabien	 5510pts**
10	 DEFRENE Thierry	 4915pts**
11	 DEFAAZ M&G	 4690pts.
12	 DUPUIS Patrick	 4475pts.
13	 NOTTEBAERT C	 4440pts.
14	 VERSPREET-MUNTONI	4345pts.
15	 TORDEURS Olivier	 4055pts.
16	 PIERRE Roger & David	 4020pts.
17	 ZECCHINON Lucien	 4000pts.
18	 LEROY Frères	 3925pts.
19	 FOULON-COLLARD	 3615pts.
20	 JEUGMANS Jean	 3590pts.
XX  CASAERT M. Fils	 2340pts**

NATIONA(A)L
JONGE DUIVEN

	
1	HENSEN-MENTIOR	 14850pts**

	2	 HERMANS Ruben	 11555pts**

	3	 SCHROYEN
		  STOCKMANS	 11285pts.
	4	 THYS Joseph	 10180pts.
	5	 VERMASSEN David	 9545pts.
	6	 BRUGMANS Sabrina	 9315pts**
	7	 DELBAERE- AMPERS	 8525pts.
	8	 CLOETENS Dirk	 8445pts.
	9	 VANMEERT R & K	 8330pts**
10	 PENNE Bert	 8165pts.
11	 GOEMAERE J et G	 7540pts.
12	 MUREZ-MARICHAL t	 7270pts.
13	 MOTTON Frederik	 7255pts.
14	 VERHEYE Rino	 6910pts.
15	 LISMONT Patrick	 6870pts.
16	 VAN RENTERGHEM B	 6540pts.
		  DUBRUL Dominique	 6540pts.
18	 BAERT-DEBUSSCHERE	6390pts.
19	 HERMANS-BONNE	 6340pts**
20	 CLABOTS P&F	 5665pts.
21	 CLAES Eddy	 5570pts.
22	 Decamps Fabien	 5510pts.
23	 VAN HERTEM
		  -SCHUURMANS 	 5075pts.
24	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	5030pts.
25	 DEFRENE Thierry	 4915pts.
26	 NECHELPUT-CORNET 	4800pts.
27	 DEFAAZ M&G	 4690pts.
28	 HOUTMEYERS Bjorn	 4670pts.
29	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 4580pts.
30	 DE SMET P & O	 4540pts.
31	 DUPUIS Patrick	 4475pts.
32	 PETRE-ROBIJNS	 4445pts.
33	 NOTTEBAERT C	 4440pts.
34	 VERSPREET-MUNTONI	4345pts.
35	 BUELENS Kim	 4185pts.
36	 TORDEURS Olivier	 4055pts.
37	 PIERRE Roger & David	 4020pts.
38	 ZECCHINON Lucien	 4000pts.
39	 LEROY Frères	 3925pts.
40	 VAN DER MAELEN S	 3700pts.
41  FOULON-COLLARD	 3615pts.
42  JEUGMANS Jean	 3590pts**
43  MASSET-VERHEYEN	 3300pts**
XX  LENAERTS Patrick	 2955pts**
XX  PIRQUINNE Jean-Fr	 2680pts**
XX  DEGEE Jean-Philippe	 1590pts**

1		 THONE Jos	 27420pts**

	2	 DENIES Rudy	 26645pts.

VLAAMS
 LANDSGEDEELTE 

OUDE + YRL.
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VLAAMS 
LANDSGEDEELTE

FOND 

VLAAMS 
LANDSGEDEELTE

HALVE FOND 

VLAAMS
 LANDSGEDEELTE 

SNELHEID

VLAAMS
 LANDSGEDEELTE 
SNELHEID jonge

VLAAMS
 LANDSGEDEELTE 

HALVE FOND jonge

	3	 VERMASSEN David	 26065pts.
	4	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 25375pts.
	5	 BRUGMANS Sabrina	 24700pts.
	6	 LISMONT Patrick	 20485pts.
	7	 LIMBOURG Erik	 20415pts**
	8	 LENAERTS J.C.L	 19815pts.
	9	 DELBAERE- AMPERS	 19670pts.
10	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	19130pts.
11	 VANMEERT R & K	 18825pts.
12	 VAN ROY Koen	 17610pts**
13	 POLLIN Marc & Geert	 17085pts.
14	 SCHROYEN
		  -STOCKMANS	 16900pts.
15	 HERMANS-BONNE	 16350pts.
16	 VAN HERTEM
		  -SCHUURMANS 	 15795pts.
17	 VAN LAERE jose	 15410pts**
18	 VERHEYE Rino	 15200pts.
19	 VAN DER MAELEN S	 15060pts.
20	 COLLET -DUBOIS	 14895pts.
21	 PETRE-ROBIJNS	 14530pts.
22	 VERMANDER Eric	 14475pts.
23	 NECHELPUT-CORNET	 13610pts.
24	 LESAGE Jozef & Stefan	13565pts.
25	 VAN OECKEL B & N	 12065pts.
26	 BEELEN Daniel	 11405pts**
27  VAN LAERE Stijn             11205pts.
28	 CLAES Eddy	 10505pts.
29	 VANDENRIJN Georges	10440pts**
30	 BUELENS Kim	 10205pts.
XX  SURINX-PLETSERS	   7855pts**
XX  LEMMENS-MERTENS	   5780pts**
XX  REYNAERTS Jef	   5410pts**
XX  GERMYS Jean-Marie	   5395pts**

	1	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 9560pts**

	2	 POLLIN Marc & Geert	 8400pts**

	3	 VERHEYE Rino	 7340pts.
	4	 VERMANDER Eric	 6080pts**
	5	 VERMASSEN David	 6040pts.
		  THONE Jos	 6040pts.
	7	 WAUTERS Omer	 5500pts**
	8	 NATENS Leon	 5360pts**
	9	 DENIES Rudy	 5180pts.
10	 COLLET -DUBOIS	 4680pts.
11	 RANS Alex & Annie	 4180pts**
12	 LIMBOURG Erik	 4080pts.

13	 VAN DER MAELEN S	 3840pts.
14	 BILLIET Yves	 3200pts**
15	 DELBAERE- AMPERS	 2720pts.
16	 GOEGEBEUR John	 2380pts.
17	 SURINX-PLETSERS	 2180pts.
18	 MERTENS Roger	 1880pts.
19	 PENNE Bert	 1640pts.
20	 HAZAERT Gerry	 1420pts**
XX  BUTENEERS Fernand    580pts**
XX  VAN AERSCHOT René	  280pts**

1		 DENIES Rudy	 19345pts**

	2	 BRUGMANS Sabrina	 18180pts.

	3	 VERMASSEN David	 17845pts.
	4	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 14185pts.
	5	 LIMBOURG Erik	 14135pts.
	6	 LISMONT Patrick	 14095pts.
	7	 THONE Jos	 14090pts.
	8	 PETRE-ROBIJNS	 12570pts**
	9	 LENAERTS J.C.L	 12375pts.
10	 SCHROYEN  STOCKMANS11070pts.
11	 VAN ROY Koen	 11060pts.
12	 VAN HERTEM-
		  SCHUURMANS	 10175pts**
13	 HERMANS-BONNE	 10160pts.
14	 VAN LAERE jose	 10090pts.
15	 VAN OECKEL B& N	   9845pts**
16	 VAN DER MAELEN S	   9180pts.
17	 BUELENS Kim	   9055pts.
18	 VANMEERT R & K	   8645pts.
19	 COLLET -DUBOIS	   8535pts.
20	 CLOETENS Dirk	   8385pts.
21	 POLLIN Marc & Geert	   8375pts.
		  VAN LAERE Stijn	   8375pts**
23	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS  7710pts.
24	 VERMANDER Eric	   7605pts.
25	 VERHEYE Rino	   6920pts.
26	 BEELEN Daniel	   6785pts.
27	 LESAGE Jozef & Stefan	  6645pts.
28	 DELBAERE-SAMPERS	   6050pts.
29	 VANDENRIJN Georges	   6000pts.
30	 LENAERS Janick	   5715pts**
XX  MENTEN RONNY	   5000pts**
XX  VANELSACKER-JEPSEN4715pts**
XX  EYLETTEN Gunther	   3660pts**
XX  DE GREEF Andy	   3660pts**

	1	 NECHELPUT-CORNET 13610pts**

	2	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS11420pts**

	3	 DELBAERE-SAMPERS	 10900pts.
	4	 VANMEERT R & K	 10180pts.
	5	 HOUTMEYERS Bjorn	   9270pts.
	6	 LENAERTS J.C.L	   7440pts.
	7	 THONE Jos	   7290pts.
	8	 LESAGE Jozef & Stefan 6920pts**
	9	 VAN ROY Koen	   6550pts.
10	 BRUGMANS Sabrina	   6520pts.
11	 LISMONT Patrick	   6390pts.
12	 HERMANS-BONNE	   6190pts.
13	 CLAES Eddy	   6020pts.
14	 HERMANS Ruben	   5990pts.
15	 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   5830pts.
16	 VAN HERTEM
		  SCHUURMANS 	   5620pts.
17	 VAN LAERE jose	   5320pts.
18	 VANDENWIJNGAERDEN 
		  Frans	   4910pts**
19	 SIMONS Yves	   4750pts**
20	 QUINOT Arianne	   4700pts**
21	 BEELEN Daniel	   4620pts.
22	 DE CRAEYE Christian	   3920pts**
23	 VANDENRIJN Georges    3540pts.
24	 REYNAERTS Jef	   3460pts.
25	 LENAERTS Patrick	   3330pts.
26	 GERMYS Jean-Marie	   3220pts.
27	 RUBBENS Patrick	   3070pts.
28	 VAN LAERE Stijn	   2830pts.
29	 DE CONINCK A&N	   2760pts**
30	 MASSET-VERHEYEN 	   2490pts.
31  REYNAERTS Christophe2280pts**
XXPETERS-KNAPEN        1430pts**

1	    HERMANS Ruben	 7910pts.

	2	 LISMONT Patrick	 6870pts**

 
	3	 DELBAERE-SAMPERS	 6290pts.
	4	 BRUGMANS Sabrina	 4950pts.
5		 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS4910pts.
	6	 NECHELPUT-CORNET 	4800pts.
	7	 HOUTMEYERS Bjorn	 4640pts**
	8	 DE SMET P& Ol	 4540pts**
	9	 HERMANS-BONNE	 4340pts.
10	 BUELENS Kim	 3990pts**
11	 CLAES Eddy	 3830pts.
12	 VANHERTEM
		  -SCHUURMANS	 3500pts.
13	 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS	 3430pts.
14	 SIMONS Yves	 3000pts.
15	 VERMASSEN David	 2730pts.
16	 CLOETENS Dirk	 2680pts.
17	 VANMEERT R & K	 2600pts.
18	 VANDENWIJNGAERDEN
		   Frans	 2570pts.
19	 PIPELEERS Guy	 2080pts**
20	 VAN DER MAELEN S	 1840pts.
21	 LENAERTS Patrick	 1830pts.
22	 VAN LAERE jose	 1380pts.
23	 DEPRE Ben	 1270pts**
24	 VAN LAERE Stijn	 1260pts
XX  RUBBENS Patrick          950pts**
XX  BUELENS Eddy	   210pts**
XX  CRETEN Lambert	   140pts**

1	   SCHROYEN
		  -STOCKMANS	 7855pts.

	2	 PENNE Bert	 7005pts**

	3	 VERMASSEN David	 6815pts.



VLAAMS
 LANDSGEDEELTE 
JONGE DUIVEN

	4	 CLOETENS Dirk	 5765pts**
	5	 VANMEERT R & K	 5730pts.
	6	 VERHEYE Rino	 5720pts.
	7	 DUBRUL Dominique	 5550pts**
	8	 BRUGMANS Sabrina	 4365pts.
	9	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 4360pts.
10	 HERMANS Ruben	 3645pts.
11	 PETRE-ROBIJNS	 3345pts.
12	 TRUYAERT André	 2655pts**
13	 MASSET-VERHEYEN	 2570pts.
14	 DELBAERE-SAMPERS	 2235pts.
15	 DENEYS Dimitri	 2025pts**
16	 COLLET -DUBOIS	 2010pts.
17	 SURINX-PLETSERS	 2000pts.
		  HERMANS-BONNE	 2000pts.
19	 VAN DER MAELEN S	 1860pts.
20	 GOEGEBEUR John	 1830pts.
21	 POLLIN Marc & Geert	 1800pts.
22	 CLAES Eddy	 1740pts.
23	 LESAGE Jozef & Stefan	1665pts.
24	 VANVUCHELEN Ivan	 1620pts**
25	 VAN HERTEM
		  -SCHUURMANS 	 1575pts.
XX  MERTENS Roger	   270pts**

	1	 HERMANS Ruben	 11555pts.

	2	 SCHROYEN
		  -STOCKMANS	 11285pts**

	3	 VERMASSEN David	 9545pts.
	4	 BRUGMANS Sabrina	 9315pts.
	5	 DELBAERE-SAMPERS	8525pts**
	6	 CLOETENS Dirk	 8445pts.
	7	 VANMEERT R & K	 8330pts.
	8	 PENNE Bert	 8165pts.
	9	 VERHEYE Rino	 6910pts**
10	 LISMONT Patrick	 6870pts.
11	 DUBRUL Dominique	 6540pts.
12	 HERMANS-BONNE	 6340pts.
13	 CLAES Eddy	 5570pts**
14	 VAN HERTEM
		  -SCHUURMANS 	 5075pts.
15	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS5030pts.
16	 NECHELPUT-CORNET	 4800pts.
17	 HOUTMEYERS Bjorn	 4670pts.
18	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 4580pts.
19	 DE SMET P & O	 4540pts.
20	 PETRE-ROBIJNS	 4445pts.
21	 BUELENS Kim	 4185pts.
22	 VAN DER MAELEN S	 3700pts.
23	 MASSET-VERHEYEN 	 3300pts.
24	 SIMONS Yves	 3000pts.
25	 LENAERTS Patrick	 2955pts.
XX  GOEGEBEUR John	 2150pts**

D) AS PIGEON BELGE
ASDUIF VAN BELGIE

	1	 4084474-19	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 5**	 7315
	2	 4097310-18	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 5	 5475
	3	 1090036-20	 COLSOULLE P&F	 5**	 4075
	4	 2091271-19	 DENIES Rudy	 5	 3365
	5	 1128944-20	 DEREUX Fabrice	 5**	 2010
	6	 1064500-20	 VANDEMEULEBROEKE C&X4**	 4325
	7	 1096734-19	 VANDEMEULEBROEKE C&X 4	 3515
	8	 4087354-21	 VAN DER MAELEN Sonia	 4**	 3340
	9	 1021031-20	 DE KEYSER-DETHIER	 4**	 2995	
	10	 1019047-19	 BODSON GH-ANCIA B	 4**	 760	
	11	 1147949-19	 DEGEE Jean-Philippe	 3**	 2060	
12	 1158055-18	 PIERRE Roger & David	 3**	 1175	
	13	 1135339-20	 PIERRE Roger & David	 3	 600	
14	 1036426-21	 DEGEE Jean-Philippe	 3	 420	
	15	   1147818-19.     DEGEE Jean-Philippe	            3	               300

E.a) AS DES AS  NATIONAL Vx - Yrl.

 1		 2076124-20	 DERWA Albert	 17**	 10910
	2	 2059251-21	 DERWA Albert	 17	 10295
	3	 4039368-19	 ESMANNE Eddy	 13**	 8935
	4	 4202197-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 16	 8500
	5	 4202154-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU 	 16	 7730
	6	 1135799-20	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 12**	 7485
	7	 2059133-21	 DERWA Albert	 11	 7170
	8	 1064614-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 15**	 7090
	9	 2076156-20	 DERWA Albert	 11	 6775
	10	 1135754-20	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 10	 6470
11	 1063524-19	 PIERRE Roger & David	 11**	 6295
12	 2076025-20	 DERWA Albert	 13	 6295
13	 1004216-20	 KOCKELMANS Vincent	 9**	 5985
	14	 1135798-20	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 8	 5940
15	 1067531-20	 MUREZ-MARICHAL	 15	 5850
16	 4041139-20	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 15	 5810
17	 4091374-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 12	 5785
18	 1090384-21	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave	 16	 5780
19	 3070893-18	 VERHEYE Rino	 3	 5680
20	 1125623-21	 PIERRE Roger & David	  9	 5680
21	 5086427-20	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 8**	 5650
22	 4202189-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 14	 5570
23	 4039370-19	 ESMANNE Eddy	 13	 5565
24	 1135641-19	 PIERRE Roger & David	 12	 5515
25	 1135791-20	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 9	 5500
26	 1067414-20	 MUREZ-MARICHAL	 12**	 5385
	27	 1064500-20	 VANDEMEULEBROEKE C&X	 8	 5325
28	 4202203-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU 	 13	 5290
29	 4065104-18	 VAN DER MAELEN Sonia	 9	 5280
30	 5084313-20	 PETRE-ROBIJNS 	 11**	 5090
XX   6154075-21	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 11**                  4835

E.b) AS DES AS NATIONAL Px./ Jonge

1		 2085802-22	 CLOETENS Dirk	 3**	 5030
	2	 3041291-22	 DUBRUL Dominique	 3**	 2100
	3	 4065347-22	 PENNE Bert	 3**	 1950
	4	 1018918-22	 LEROY Frères	 3	 1905
	5	 1018930-22	 LEROY Frères	 3**	 1245
	6	 5033583-22	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 2	 2705
	7	 5033557-22	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 2	 2235
	8	 5033525-22	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 2**	 1155
	9	 1018926-22	 LEROY Frères	 2	 1065
10	 2098505-22	 MOTTON Frederik	 2**	 615
11	 1063012-22	 PIERRE Roger & David	 2**	 375
12	 5033540-22	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 1	 2000
13	 2031510-22	 MASSET-VERHEYEN 	 1**	 2000
14	 5033519-22	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 1	 1800
15	   5040642-22    MERTENS Roger                    1 **                   1620
XX   1016017-22     DEGEE Jean-Philippe	            1**	               330
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L) AS-Pig FOND & GRAND FOND
 REG WALLONIE

VLAAMS LANDSGEDEELTE
L) AS FOND   + GROTE FOND

M) AS-Pig DEMI-FOND
REG WALLONIE

N) AS-Pig VITESSE (Vx - Yrl.)
REG WALLONIE

VLAAMS  LANDSGEDEELTE
M) AS HALVE FOND Oude + Yrl.

 1		 1085264-19	 VANPARYS-DEBUSSCHERE 4**	 3120
 2		 1080384-20	 DAUMERIE - VERSPREET 	 4**	 3040
	3	 1085220-19	 VANPARYS-DEBUSSCHERE	4	 2960
	4	 1143263-18	 LEROY Frères	 4**	 2080
 5		 1064500-20	 VANDEMEULEBROEKE C&X	 3	 3800
	6	 1096734-19	 VANDEMEULEBROEKE C&X	3**	 3500
	7	 1021031-20	 DE KEYSER-DETHIER	 3	 2380
	8	 1090036-20	 COLSOULLE P&F	 3	 2155
	9	 1024632-21	 BONMARIAGE Eric	 3**	 1360
	10	 1010401-20	 DEGEE Jean-Philippe 	 3**	 1060
	11	 1024636-21	 BONMARIAGE Eric	 3	 800
12	 1135339-20	 PIERRE Roger & David	 3**	 600
	13	 1019047-19	 BODSON GH-ANCIA B	 3	 260
14	 1075395-20	 HARCHIES Christian & Cyri 2**	 4000
15	 1036308-21	 DEGEE Jean-Philippe	 2	 1880
16	 1085237-19	 VANPARYS-DEBUSSCHERE	2	 1560
	17	 1147859-19	 DEGEE Jean-Philippe	 2	 1380
	18	 1028619-18	 VANDEMEULEBROEKE C&X	 2	 1360
19	 1080354-20	 VANPARYS-DEBUSSCHERE 2	 1320
20	 1090102-17	 BODSON GH-ANCIA B 	 2**	 1260
XX   1005339-19	 THOME Jean-Marie	 2**                     420

	1	 2091271-19	 DENIES Rudy	 4**	 3260
	2	 3070893-18	 VERHEYE Rino 	 3**	 5680
	3	 4084474-19	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 3	 4340
	4	 4100584-19	 VERMASSEN David 	 3**	 2660
	5	 3062033-20	 VERHEYE Rino	 3	 2580
	6	  5071448-19      MERTENS Roger	                   3**	             1400
 7    4022034-21      PENNE Bert                           2**                      440	

	1	 4039368-19	 ESMANNE Eddy 	 6	 6845
	2	 1135754-20	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 9**	 5970
	3	 1135799-20	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 7	 5895
	4	 1125623-21	 PIERRE Roger & David	 8	 5610
	5	 1135641-19	 PIERRE Roger & David	 10**	 5475
	6	 1135798-20	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 7	 5420
	7	 1112345-19	 QUEVY Neddy	 9**	 5160
	8	 1063524-19	 PIERRE Roger & David	 8	 5085
	9	 1135791-20	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 8	 4950
	10	 1004506-19	 NIBUS Julien	 6**	 4845
11	 1004216-20	 KOCKELMANS Vincent	 5	 4725
	12	 1023129-19	 LEROY Frères	 6**	 4605
	13	 1067414-20	 MUREZ-MARICHAL	 10	 4605
14	 1024258-21	 GERMAIN Nicolas	 6**	 4560
15	 1143479-21	 HARCHIES Christian & Cyril	 7	 4320
16	 1135314-20	 PIERRE Roger & David	 4	 4290
17	 2060449-21	 MOTTON Frederik	 4	 3795
	18	 1125622-21	 PIERRE Roger & David	 10	 3690
	19	 9319043-19	 PIERRE Roger & David	 5	 3675
20	 1135313-20	 PIERRE Roger & David	 6	 3555
21	 1063615-19	 PIERRE Roger & David	 8	 3540
22	 1150205-21	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 4	 3515
	23	 1064659-19	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 9	 3510
24	 2060438-21	 MOTTON Frederik	 6**	 3315
	25	 1092391-21	 DAUMERIE - VERSPREET 	 3**	 3185
26	 1131339-21	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 6	 2955
	27	 2060467-21	 MOTTON Frederik	 6	 2940

	28	 1125692-21	 PIERRE Roger & David	 9	 2925
	29	 1070941-20	 NOTTEBAERT Christophe	 3**	 2820
30	 1131395-21	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 6	 2820
XX   1010728-21     HARCHIES Christian & Cyril 6**                   2745

	1	 2076124-20	 DERWA Albert	 10	 7680
	2	 4007526-21	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 6**	 7615
	3	 2123346-21	 LISMONT Patrick	 9**	 7350
	4	 6182714-22	 LISMONT Patrick	 9	 6975
	5	 2059251-21	 DERWA Albert	 9	 6945
	6	 2123340-21	 LISMONT Patrick	 8	 6720
	7	 5025611-18	 THONE Jos	 9**	 6636
	8	 5035134-21	 THONE Jos	 8	 5805
	9	 4065104-18	 VAN DER MAELEN Sonia	 9**	 5280
	10	 3061120-21	 VERHEYE Rino	 6**	 5045
11	 2119776-20	 LISMONT Patrick	 7	 4980
	12	 2059133-21	 DERWA Albert	 6**	 4590
13	 3017047-20	 DELBAERE - SAMPERS	 6**	 4575
	14	 3107479-21	 DELBAERE - SAMPERS	 4	 4395
	15	 6154075-21	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 7	 4365
16	 4002518-20	 VAN DER MAELEN Sonia	 6	 4280
17	 3017060-20	 DELBAERE - SAMPERS	 5	 4265
18	 2076025-20	 DERWA Albert	 7	 4245
	19	 6178785-21	 MASSET-VERHEYEN	 4**	 4190
	20	 306116-21	 VERHEYE Rino 	 2	 4000
	21	 2059114-21	 DERWA Albert	 4	 3980
22	 2096851-19	 LISMONT Patrick	 9	 3915
23	 2059178-21	 DERWA Albert	 8	 3585
	24	 2076151-20	 DERWA Albert	 8	 3510
25	 5058423-20	 VANDENRIJN Georges	 7**	 3440
26    6185519-19     VAN VUGT-DONCKERS        8**                   3225

 1	     4202197-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 16**	 8500
	2	 4202154-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 16	 7730
	3	 1087548-19	 VAN RENTERGHEM Bern.	 15**	 7190
	4	 1064614-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 15	 7090
	5	 1067531-20	 MUREZ-MARICHAL	 15**	 5850
	6	 4041139-20	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 15	 5810
	7	 1090384-21	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave	16	 5780
	8	 1087465-19	 VAN RENTERGHEM Bernard	13	 5750
	9	 1030682-20	 LEGROS René	 12**	 5630
	10	 4202189-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 14	 5570
	11	 1137630-18	 LEGROS René	 14	 5520
12	 1109810-20	 DE WITTE Gerard	 12**	 5290
13	 1137611-18	 LEGROS René	 12	 5290
14	 4202203-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 13	 5290
	15	 4202200-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 14	 5070
	16	 1102139-21	 VAN RENTERGHEM Bernard 11	 4690
17	 1137612-18	 LEGROS René	 11	 4690
18	 1165568-19	 JACQUEMOTTE Thierry	 16**	 4600
19	 4202149-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 11	 4410
	20	 1090941-20	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 11	 4400
	21	 4202153-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 11	 4220
22	 1106365-17	 JACQUEMOTTE Thierry	 12	 3960
	23	 4202184-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 12	 3940
24	 1092077-17	 JACQUEMOTTE Thierry	 12	 3900
25	 1016680-19	 LEGROS René	 12	 3880
	26	 1005279-19	 JACQUEMOTTE Thierry	 13	 3830
	27	 1090413-21	 GOEMAERE José et Gustav   13**	 3800
28	 1146910-18	 JACQUEMOTTE Thierry	 12	 3660
29	 1014604-19	 ZECCHINON Lucien	 10**	 3650
30	   1019858-20    JACQUEMOTTE Thierry	          13	             3500
XX   1030966-21     ANTOINE Jean-Claude            8**                  2620
XX   1151001-17     BINAME Jules                         14**                 2500
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O) AS-Pig YEARLINGS   REG WALLONIE

VLAAMS  LANDSGEDEELTE
N) AS SNELHEID Oude + Yrl.

	1	 5032138-21	 HOUTMEYERS Bjorn	 10**	 4810
	2	 2076156-20	 DERWA Albert	 7**	 3820
	3	 5082082-19	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 11**	 3690
	4	 6154226-21	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 9**	 3670
	5	 5043536-21	 HERMANS Ruben	 9**	 3650
	6	 2002934-21	 NECHELPUT-CORNET 	 12**	 3600
	7	 2002919-21	 NECHELPUT-CORNET 	 11	 3580
	8	 2059251-21	 DERWA Albert	 8	 3350
	9	 5033259-21	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 9	 3350
10	 5086427-20	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen 	 4	 3230
	11	 2076124-20	 DERWA Albert	 7	 3230
	12	 2098380-20	 SIMONS Yves	 14**	 3220
13	 5086345-20	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 8	 2890
14	 6154150-21	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 10	 2880
	15	 2098347-20	 SIMONS Yves	 11	 2770
16	 5048887-17	 VANDENRIJN Georges	 11**	 2770
17	 6154239-21	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 13	 2760
18	 5082124-19	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 8	 2750
19	 5086448-20	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 8	 2720
20	 5086428-20	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 10	 2690
21	 2059133-21	 DERWA Albert	 5	 2580
22	 3107422-21	 DELBAERE - SAMPERS	 9**	 2490
23	 2098324-20	 SIMONS Yves	 9	 2270
24	 5082063-19	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen 	 9	 2120
	25	 2076025-20	 DERWA Albert	 6	 2050
26	 4012706-19	 DE CRAEYE Christian 	 11**	 2040

	1	 4202197-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 16**	 8500
	2	 4202154-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 16	 7730
	3	 1064614-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 15	 7090
	4	 4091374-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 12	 5785
	5	 1090384-21	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave	16**	 5780
	6	 1125623-21	 PIERRE Roger & David	   9**	 5680
	7	 4202189-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 14	 5570
	8	 4202203-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 13	 5290
	9	 4202200-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 14	 5070
10	 1143479-21	 HARCHIES Christian & Cyril	  8**	 4540
	11	 4202149-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 11	 4410
	12	 2060449-21	 MOTTON Frederik	   7**	 4335
13	 4202153-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 11	 4220
14	 1000721-21	 THYS Joseph	   9**	 4205
15	 1150205-21	 PALM Jean-Pierre	   7**	 4195
16	 1125622-21	 PIERRE Roger & David	 12	 4060
	17	 4202192-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 13	 4045
18	 4202159-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 11	 4030
19	 4202184-21	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 12	 3940
20	 1090413-21	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave  13	 3800
21	 1023972-21	 DEGEE Jean-Philippe	   7**	 3790
22	 1131395-21	 PALM Jean-Pierre	   8	 3770
23	 1131339-21	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 10	 3715
24	 2060438-21	 MOTTON Frederik	   7	 3705
25	 1125692-21	 PIERRE Roger & David	   9	 3550
	26	 1150204-21	 PALM Jean-Pierre	   8	 3340
	27	 1090383-21	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave	 11	 3320
	28	 1070128-21	 HARCHIES Christian & Cyril	   8	 3195
29	 1092391-21	 DAUMERIE - VERSPREET 	   3	 3185
30	   4202160-21    DEHON-DEMONSEAU             8                     3150
XX   1151842-21    ZECCHINON Lucien	               12**                  3030
XX   1009727-21    STIERS Fernand                     11**                  2190	          

VLAAMS  GEDEELTE : O) AS JAARDUIVEN

	1	 2059251-21	 DERWA Albert	 17**	 10295
	2	 2123340-21	 LISMONT Patrick 	 11**	 8170
	3	 2006136-21	 DENIES Rudy	 10**	 7740
	4	 4178465-21	 VERMASSEN David 	 8**	 7530
	5	 2059133-21	 DERWA Albert	 11	 7170
	6	 3061120-21	 VERHEYE Rino	 9	 5785
	7	 4178306-21	 VERMASSEN David	 6	 5120
	8	 3107479-21	 DELBAERE - SAMPERS	 6**	 4865
	9	 6154075-21	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 11	 4835
	10	 4087512-21	 VAN DER MAELEN Sonia	 10**	 4750
11	 2059178-21	 DERWA Albert	 12	 4645
	12	 2059114-21	 DERWA Albert	 7	 4600
	13	 2070665-21	 BUELENS Kim	 7**	 4560
	14	 6178785-21	 MASSET-VERHEYEN	 5	 4280
	15	 4087354-21	 VAN DER MAELEN Sonia	 9	 4100
16	 306116-21	 VERHEYE Rino	 4**	 4080
	17	 2070784-21	 BEELEN Daniel	 9**	 3800
	18	 4178317-21	 VERMASSEN David	 5	 3755
	19	 2059226-21	 DERWA Albert	 9	 3750
	20	 6154226-21	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 9	 3670
	21	 2059125-21	 DERWA Albert	 7	 3610
	22	 5033259-21	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen 	 9**	 3350
	23	 5078745-21	 VAN HERTEM-SCHUURMANS 10	 3320
24	 2070798-21	 BEELEN Daniel	 8	 3145
	25	 3061177-21	 VERHEYE Rino	 6	 3085

P) AS des AS Px.   REG WALLONIE

	1	 1039812-22	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 11**	 4280
	2	 1022818-22	 THYS Joseph	 9	 3950
	3	 0784210-22	 GOEMAERE José et Gustav 	9**	 3950
	4	 1039849-22	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 9	 3790
	5	 1022803-22	 THYS Joseph	 9**	 3700
	6	 1039805-22	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 14	 3470
	7	 1022840-22	 THYS Joseph	 9	 3460
	8	 1039836-22	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 10	 3370
	9	 3066041-22	 ESMANNE Eddy	 9**	 2890
10	 1094116-22	 HARCHIES Christian & Cyril	 2	 2600
	11	 1018918-22	 LEROY Frères	 6	 2455
	12	 1089251-22	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	 5**	 2350
	13	 1075004-22	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave	 6	 2280
14	 1075003-22	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave	 6	 2010
15	 1018926-22	 LEROY Frères	 9**	 1900
	16	 2098506-22	 MOTTON Frederik	 5**	 1870
	17	 2098505-22	 MOTTON Frederik	 5	 1705
18	 1031736-22	 DELANNOY Arnaud	 5**	 1640
19	 0784158-22	 GOEMAEREJ osé et Gustave	 8	 1620
	20	 1094054-22	 HARCHIES Christian & Cyril	 3	 1590
	21	 1031792-22	 DELANNOY Arnaud	 4	 1575
22	 1036607-22	 BERTRAND Michel	 5**	 1565
23	 2098530-22	 MOTTON Frederik	 6	 1550
24	 1063056-22	 PIERRE Roger & David	 4	 1495
	25	 2078655-22	 DECAMPS Fabien	 5**	 1440

P) VLAAMS  GEDEELTE  AS der AZEN Jonge

	1	 2085802-22	 CLOETENS Dirk	 6	 6665
	2	 2098090-22	 DERWA Albert	 7**	 6280
	3	 5033557-22	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen 	 6	 5550
	4	 2098006-22	 DERWA Albert	 9	 5405
	5	 5033583-22	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 5**	 5065
	6	 2098023-22	 DERWA Albert	 5	 5035
	7	 2017307-22	 PENNE Bert 	 5**	 4410
	8	 2098011-22	 DERWA Albert	 5	 3645
	9	 3027323-22	 VERHEYE Rino	 5**	 3335
10	 2106417-22	 BUELENS Kim	 8	 3290
	11	 3027356-22	 VERHEYE Rino	 5	 3145
12	 2098024-22	 DERWA Albert	 6	 3040
13	 2098017-22	 DERWA Albert	 4	 2920
	14	 2098035-22	 DERWA Albert	 4	 2900
	15	 5033520-22	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 7	 2890
	16	 3027320-22	 VERHEYE Rino	 4	 2885
17	 2098010-22	 DERWA Albert	 5	 2720
	18	 3041214-22	 DUBRUL Dominique	 7**	 2715
	19	 5047301-22	 HERMANS Ruben	 5**	 2625
	20	 6127604-22	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 5**	 2320



Q) AS Vitesse Px.  REG WALLONIE

Q)VLAAMS  GEDEELTE  AS SNELHEID  Jonge

R)  REG WALL : AS-Pig. DEMI-FOND  Px.

VLAAMS  LANDSGEDEELTE
R) AS HALVE FOND Jonge

MEILLEURES   COLONIES NATIONALES
BESTE KOLONIE NATIONAAL

21	 2098031-22	 DERWA Albert	 4	 2290
	22	 3026290-22	 GOEGEBEUR John	 4**	 2225
23	 6127775-22	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 5	 1960
24	 2014741-22	 DENEYS Dimitri	 6**	 1860
25	 6127750-22	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 4	 1810
26    3002030-22     DELBAERE-SAMPERS          4**                   1525

	1	 1039812-22	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 11	 4280
	2	 1022818-22	 THYS Joseph	   9**	 3950
	3	 0784210-22	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave	  9	 3950
	4	 1039849-22	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	   9**	 3790
	5	 1022803-22	 THYS Joseph	   9	 3700
	6	 1039805-22	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 14	 3470
	7	 1022840-22	 THYS Joseph	   9	 3460
	8	 1039836-22	 HENSEN-MENTIOR	 10	 3370
	9	 1118025-22	 VAN RENTERGHEM Bernard  8**	 3260
	10	 3066041-22	 ESMANNE Eddy	   9	 2890
	11	 1118050-22	 VAN RENTERGHEM Bernard   7	 2750
12	 1083674-22	 MUREZ-MARICHAL	   6**	 2430
	13	 1089251-22	 DEHON-DEMONSEAU	   5	 2350
	14	 1075004-22	 GOEMAERE José et Gustav	  6**	 2280
	15	 1075003-22	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave	  6	 2010
	16	 2098507-22	 MOTTON Frederik	   6**	 1960
	17	 2098493-22	 MOTTON Frederik	   6	 1610
18	 1094054-22	 HARCHIES Christian & Cyril	  3**	 1590
	19	 1044934-22	 DEFAAZ M&G	   4**	 1540
	20	 0784158-22	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave   8	 1520
21	 1044935-22	 DEFAAZ M&G	   3	 1470
22	 1094011-22	 HARCHIES Christian & Cyril	   7	 1460
23	 2078655-22	 DECAMPS Fabien	   5	 1440
24	 2078620-22	 DECAMPS Fabien	   5**	 1410
	25	 1075124-22	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave	  8	 1390
XX   1058532-22     PALM Jean-Pierre	   4**                  1200

	1	 5047303-22	 HERMANS Ruben	 10**	 5140
	2	 2098006-22	 DERWA Albert	 7**	 4160
	3	 5047315-22	 HERMANS Ruben	 10	 3540
	4	 2098090-22	 DERWA Albert	 5	 3470
	5	 2106417-22	 BUELENS Kim	 8**	 3290
	6	 2101744-22	 LISMONT Patrick	 10**	 3130
	7	 5052199-22	 VAN HERTEM-SCHUURMANS 6**	 2920
	8	 5047308-22	 HERMANS Ruben	 10	 2810
	9	 2005377-22	 NECHELPUT-CORNET	 6**	 2800
10	 2101806-22	 LISMONT Patrick	 10	 2770
	11	 2005385-22	 NECHELPUT-CORNET	 5	 2600
	12	 5047336-22	 HERMANS Ruben	 6	 2530
	13	 2005406-22	 NECHELPUT-CORNET	 5	 2440
	14	 2098023-22	 DERWA Albert	 3	 2420
15	 6127604-22	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 5	 2320
	16	 2098031-22	 DERWA Albert	 4	 2290
17	 5047333-22	 HERMANS Ruben	 7	 2230
18	 2005373-22	 NECHELPUT-CORNET	 6	 2190
	19	 2101728-22	 LISMONT Patrick	 10	 2190
20	 2101745-22	 LISMONT Patrick	 5	 2100
21	 2098024-22	 DERWA Albert	 5	 2020
	22	 6127775-22	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 5	 1960
	23	 3002035-22	 DELBAERE - SAMPERS	 5**	 1860
	24	 6127750-22	 VAN VUGT-DONCKERS	 4**	 1810
	25	 2045308-22	 SIMONS Yves	 4**	 1650
XX   3026269-22     GOEGEBEUR John               3**                    1020

	1	 1094116-22	 HARCHIES Christian & Cyril	2**	 2600
	2	 1018918-22	 LEROY Frères	 3**	 1905
	3	 1063056-22	 PIERRE Roger & David	 3**	 1395
	4	 1094054-22	 HARCHIES Christian & Cyril	 2	 1350
	5	 1030011-22	 JEUGMANS Jean	 3**	 1350
	6	 2098505-22	 MOTTON Frederik	 2	 1290
	7	 1018930-22	 LEROY Frères	 3	 1245
	8	 1094139-22	 HARCHIES Christian & Cyril	 3	 1125
	9	 1063012-22	 PIERRE Roger & David	 4	 990
	10	 1016026-22	 DEGEE Jean-Philippe	 2**	 480
	11	 1063030-22	 PIERRE Roger & David	 2	 360

	1	 2085802-22	 CLOETENS Dirk 	 5	 6365
	2	 5033557-22	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 6**	 5550
	3	 4044632-22	 VERMASSEN David	 4**	 4740
	4	 5033583-22	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 4	 4475
	5	 2017307-22	 PENNE Bert	 4	 3660
	6	 4044609-22	 VERMASSEN David	 4	 3365
	7	 2098011-22	 DERWA Albert	 3**	 2985
	8	 2098090-22	 DERWA Albert	 2	 2810
	9	 3027323-22	 VERHEYE Rino	 3	 2745
	10	 3002079-22	 DELBAERE - SAMPERS	 3**	 2700
	11	 2098023-22	 DERWA Albert	 2	 2615
12	 3027356-22	 VERHEYE Rino	 4**	 2595
	13	 5052136-22	 VAN HERTEM-SCHUURMANS 4**	 2520
14	 4044646-22	 VERMASSEN David	 2	 2420
15	 4137042-22	 VANDENHEEDE Jacques	 2**	 2415
16	 4044622-22	 VERMASSEN David	 4	 2400
17	 4044692-22	 VERMASSEN David	 2	 2390
	18	 3027320-22	 VERHEYE Rino	 2	 2145
	19	 2016888-22	 DENEYS Dimitri	 4**	 2145
	20	 3041291-22	 DUBRUL Dominique	 3	 2130
	21	 4044602-22	 VERMASSEN David	 3	 2130
22	 5033520-22	 VANMEERT Roger & Koen	 3	 2130
23	 2031510-22	 MASSET-VERHEYEN 	 1**	 2000
24	 3041201-22	 DUBRUL Dominique	 3**	 1950
25	 3041214-22	 DUBRUL Dominique	 4	 1905

	1	 VANDENHEEDE Gebr.	 31**	 0,7114
	2	 DELBAERE - SAMPERS	 31**	 0,8377
	3	 DERWA Albert	 29**	 0,4751
	4	 VERMASSEN David	 28**	 0,8124
	5	 PIERRE Roger & David	 27**	 0,762
	6	 DENEYS Dimitri	 26**	 1,1755
	7	 VERHEYE Rino	 25**	 0,6465
	8	 GOEMAERE José et Gustave 	 25**	 0,6854
	9	 MUREZ-MARICHAL 	 25**	 1,0369
10	 LEROY Frères	 24**	 0,9187
	11	 VAN HERTEM-SCHUURMANS 	 24**	 0,9503
12	 DEGEE Jean-Philippe	 24**	 1,097
	13	 VAN DER MAELEN Sonia	 23**	 0,8292
	14	 PALM Jean-Pierre	 22**	 0,4448
	15	 DEFRENE Thierry	 22**	 0,5776
16	 HOUBRECHTS Gino	 21	 0,9822
	17	 BUELENS Kim		 21	 0,8079	
18	 GOEGEBEUR John	 21	 0,8425
	19	 VANDENRIJN Georges	 21	 0,8623
20	 VANDEMEULEBROEKE Carlos & Xavier	 19	 0,7537
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